MARSHALL COUNTY
FILING FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025

ALL ANSWER FEES ARE PER PERSON (UNLESS MARRIED)
TYPE OF CASE FILING FEE

Eviction CASES (EV) (Summons must be issued within 14-45 days of court date)$10,000-$50,00(C
New Filing: Possession Only $ 109.00

New Filing: Up to $50,000 $ 276.00
Answer/Appearance: Possession Only $ 129.00
Answer/Appearance: Up to $50,000 $ 201.00
LAW CASES (LM)

New Filing: up to $15,000 $ 276.00
New Filing: over $15,000 $ 326.00
Answer/Appearance: up to $15,000 $ 201.00
Answer/Appearance: over $15,000 $ 201.00
CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT (LA/LM)

New Filing: up to $15,000 $ 276.00
New Filing: Over $15,001 $ 326.00
Answer: $ 201.00
LAW CASES (LA)

New Filing: Over $50,000 $ 326.00
Answer/Appearance: Over $50,000 $ 201.00
Eviction over $50,000 $ 326.00
MISCELLANOUS REMEDY (MR)

New Filing: $ 326.00
Answer/Appearance: $ 201.00
Administrative Review and Lost Good or Money NO FEE
MISCELLANOUS CRIMINAL (MX)

New Filing: $ 326.00
Answer/Appearance: $ 201.00
CHANCERY (CH)

New Filings: $ 326.00
Any Answer/Appearance: $ 201.00
FORECLOSURE (FC)

Residential & Commercial Mortgage Foreclosure: $ 326.00
Answer/Appearance: $ 201.00
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MARSHALL COUNTY
FILING FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025

DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE (DC/DN)
New Filing:
Answer/Appearance:

PETITION TO MODIFY
Before 30 days:
After 30 Days:

PETITION TO MODIFY SUPPORT
PETITION TO VACATE

JURY DEMAND (Excluding Probate and Small Claims)
12 Man:
6 Man:

JURY DEMAND PROBATE

JURY DEMAND SMALL CLAIMS
12 Man
6 Man

CIVIL COUNTERCLAIMS
Original Filing fee less appearance fee, if already paid

CITATION, WAGE DEDUCTION, GARNISHMENT, RULE TO SHOW CAUSE, BODY
WRIT, POST JUDGMENT PROCEEDINGS (up to $1,000)

CITATION, WAGE DEDUCTION, GARNISHMENT, RULE TO SHOW CAUSE, BODY
WRIT, POST JUDGMENT PROCEEDINGS ($1,000-$5,000)

CITATION, WAGE DEDUCTION, GARNISHMENT, RULE TO SHOW CAUSE, BODY
WRIT, POST JUDGMENT PROCEEDINGS ($5,000 or more)

PROBATE (PR)

Administration of Decedents Estate

Answer/Appearance:

Construction of Testamentary Trust; Construction of Will; Will Contest
Accounting (Each One Other than Final Accounting)

Certified Letters of Office-EACH:

Claims:

Claims $150-$500

Claims $500-$10,000

Claims $10,000 or more
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50.00

75.00

NO FEE

40.00
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MARSHALL COUNTY
FILING FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025

GUARDIANSHIP (GR) (Minor or Disabled Adult)
New Filing:

Answer:

Accounting (Each One Other than Final Accounting)

$
$
$

SMALL CLAIMS (SC) (Summons must be issued within 14-45 days of court date)

New Filing: $0-$2,500
New Filing: $2,501-$10,000

Summons by Certified Malil Subject to US Postal Rates
Summons by Certified Mail-Restricted Delivery Subject to US Postal Rates

ADOPTIONS (AD)
New Filing:
Birth Certificates:

GOVERNMENT CORPORATION (GC)
New Filing:
Answer:;

EMINENT DOMAIN (ED)
New Filing:
Answer:

REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN JUDGMENT
Notice is $10 + Certified Mail, Return Receipt Subject to US Postal Rates

REDOCKETING OR REINSTATEMENTS
Before 30 Days
After 30 Days

FAMILY (FA)

New Filing:

Answer:

Paternity Only Filing:

RECORD SEARCH Per person; per year searched
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MARSHALL COUNTY
FILING FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025

PETITION FOR TAX DEEDS (TX)

New Filing: Petition for Tax Deed Per Parcel

Answer/Appearance:

Notice is $10 + Certified Mail, Return Receipt Subject to US Postal Rates

MARRIAGE FEE/ CIVIL UNION

EXPUNGEMENT
Certified Copy of Order to Expunge Per Each Copy

MOTION TO VACATE OR MODIFY ANY FINAL JUDGMENT OR ORDER
Within 30 Days

More than 30 Days

Ex Parte Judgment, Judgment of Forefeiture, Failure to Appear, or
Failure to Comply

Criminal Motion to Vacate:

CHANGE OF VENUE

To Another County:

From Another County: Schedule 1
Schedule 2
Schedule 3

APPEALS

100 Pages or less

101-199 Pages

Over 200 pages PLUS $.25 per page

PASSPORTS AS SET BY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

Age 16 and Over- BOOK $110 Department of State
Age 16 and Over- CARD $30 Department of State

Age 15 and Under- BOOK $80 Department of State
Age 15 and Under- CARD $15 Department of State

COPYING DOCUMENTS

1st page

Pages 2-19 (per page)

Over 20 (per page)

Clerk Certification of Copy
Exemplified Copy

Mailings PLUS the cost of Postage
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MARSHALL COUNTY
FILING FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025

NOTICES $ 10.00
ALIAS SUMMONS $ 5.00
PETITION TO REVIVE JUDGMENT NO FEE
SUBPOENA (Needs to be filled out completely before we issue it) NO FEE

RECORDING AND FILING A DEED OF VOLUNTARY ASSIGNMENT

Each Filing of a Deed of voluntary Assignment $ 20.00
Recording a Deed of Voluntary Assignment Per each 100 Words $ 0.50
CORRECTION OF CASE NUMBER CASE TITLE OR ATTORNEY

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER $ 25.00
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MARSHALL COUNTY
FILING FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025

CRIMINAL CASE FEE SCHEDULES
Felony Schedule 1 - Generic
Felony Schedule 2 - DUI

Felony Schedule 3 - Drug Offense
Felony Schedule 4 - Sex Offense
Misdemeanor Schedule 5 - Generic
Misdemeanor Schedule 6 - DUI
Misdemeanor Schedule 7 - Drug
Misdemeanor Schedule 8 - Sex Offense
Traffic Schedule 9 - Major Traffic
Traffic Schedule 10 - Minor Traffic
Overweight Schedule 10.5

Conservation Schedule 11

Minimum Fine $75.00
Minimum Fine $75.00
Minimum Fine $75.00
Minimum Fine $75.00
Minimum Fine $75.00
Minimum Fine $75.00
Minimum Fine $75.00
Minimum Fine $75.00
Minimum Fine $75.00
Minimum Fine $25.00
Minimum Fine $25.00

Minimum Fine $75.00

Schedule 12 - Disposition Under Supreme Court Rule 529

Non-Traffic Schedule 13

Minimum Fine $75.00
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